1	[Resolution honoring Carl Friedman for over thirty years of leadership of the San Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control and Animal Welfare community.]
2	
3	Resolution honoring Carl Friedman for over thirty years of leadership of the San
4	Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control and Animal Welfare community.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman has directed the San Francisco Department of Animal Care
7	and Control with passion, grace and integrity since 1988; and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman contributed his expertise as a member and founder of
9	several animal welfare commissions and organizations to the City; and,
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman has successfully navigated the pitfalls of wildlife in San
11	Francisco; and,
12	WHEREAS, under Mr. Friedman's leadership, San Francisco won the Most Humane
13	City in America award; and,
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman founded the Protect-a-Pet Referral Service; and,
15	WHEREAS, under Mr. Friedman's leadership, San Francisco has been recognized with
16	awards of excellence from, among others, the United States Congress, the Humane
17	Association of California, the California State Senate, the California State Assembly; and,
18	WHEREAS, the Department of Animal Care and Control has become a nationally
19	recognized model for humane municipal animal services; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the eleventh day of December in the year 2008 is Carl Friedman
21	Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	